

Christian County Missouri Republican Assembly Incorporation Charter (Feb 18, 2023)

Article I: Name of Corporation. The name of the corporation is the Christian County Missouri Republican Assembly also to be known as the CCMRA.

Article II: Duration of the Corporation. The CCMRA shall exist in perpetuity unless dissolved.

Article III: Corporations Purpose. The CCMRA is a chartered member of the Missouri Republican Assembly representing the interests of Real Republicans in Christian County and its geographic and political subdivisions. To promote the principles of the NFRA and the MRA, as well as ethical government within the meaning and intent of the Declaration of Independence, the United States Constitution, and the Missouri Constitution as originally understood by the authors.

The CCMRA is a 527-tax exempt nonprofit created under Section 527 of the U.S. Internal Revenue Code (26 U.S.C. § 527); primarily to influence county and state legislation and the selection, nomination, election, appointment, or defeat of candidates to county, municipal and state public office.

Article: IV: Initial Agents of the Corporation. The initial agent of the CCMRA is Hollis L. Overall, 2096 Terrill Road, Billings, MO 65610

Article: V: Initial Directors of the Corporation. The initial directors of the CCMRA are Hollis L. Overall, President; Jennifer Rosebrock, Vice-President; Ron Sanders, Secretary; Ronnie L. White, Treasurer.

Article: VI: Initial Incorporators of the Corporation. The initial incorporators of the CCMRA are Hollis L. Overall, President; Jennifer Rosebrock, Vice-President; Ron Sanders, Secretary; Ronnie L. White, Treasurer.

Article VII: Membership Requirements. Each prospective member must be sponsored by a "member in good standing" of the CCMRA, approved under the By-Laws of the Christian County Republican Assembly, and must pay such annual dues as may be levied. A "member in good standing" of the Christian County Missouri Republican Assembly shall be a registered voter of demonstrated commitment to Constitutional Republican values, of virtuous character, compliant with CCMRA By-Laws and current in all responsibilities to the CCMRA.

Hollis L. Overall President 2096 Terrill Road Billings, MO 65610